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Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE PSL 
Public Street Lighting Service 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to municipal, county, state and Federal governments, including divisions thereof, and other 
bodies politic which have the authority to levy and collect general taxes, for the lighting of public streets 
and roads, public parks and other outdoor locations open to and reserved for general public use. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
This rate schedule covers electric lighting service to Company-owned and maintained street lighting 
equipment as hereinafter described. Service under this rate schedule will be available on an 
automatically controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4,000 hours per year, and 
only to the types of lighting units specified herein. 

RATES 

Type of Unit 

Overhead Service 
Mercury Vapor 

100 Watt 
175 Watt 

250Watt 
400Watt 
400 Watt (underground pole) 

1000Watt 
High Pressure Sodium Vapor 

100 Watt 
150 Watt 
250Watt 
400 Watt 

1000 Watt 

Underground Service 
Mercury Vapor 

100 Watt - Top Mounted 
175 Watt- Top Mounted 

175 Watt 
250Watt 
400Watt 
400 Watt on State of Ky. Pole 

High Pressure Sodium Vapor 
70 Watt-Top Mounted 
100 Watt- Top Mounted 
150 Watt - Top Mounted 
150 Watt 

250 Watt 
250 Watt on State of Ky. Pole 
400 Watt 

1000 Watt 
Incandescent 

1500 Lumen 
6000 Lumen 
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Rate Per Month Per Unit 
Installed Installed 
Prior to After 

Jan. 1. 1991 Dec. 31, 1990 

$ 5.92 
6.90 
7.82 
9.31 

13.54 
17.18 

$ 7.08 
8.46 

10.10 
10.44 

-0-

$ 9.70 
10.58 
14.39 
15.35 
18.01 
10.56 

$10.28 
10.66 

-0-
18.47 
19.54 
9.92 

20.86 
-0-

$ 7.91 
10.34 

$ -0-
8.58 
9.60 

11.49 
-0-

20.69 

$ 7.08 
8.46 

10.10 
10.44 
23.74 

$11.98 
12.97 
20.49 
21.51 
23.40 

-0-

$10. 28 
10.66 
15.76 
18.47 
19.54 
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Louisville Gas and Electric Company 

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE PSL 

Third Revision of Original Sheet No. 20 
P. S. r nfKv. Electric No. S 

Public Street Lighting Service (Continued) 

Decorative Lighting Service 
Fixtures 

Acorn with Decorative Basket 
70 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

100 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

8-Sided Coach 
70 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

100 Watt High Pressure Sodium 

Poles 
10' Smooth 
10' Fluted 

Bases 
Old Town/Manchester 
Chesapeake/Franklin 
Jefferson/Westchester 
Norfolk/Essex 

Rate Per Month Per Unit 

$14.19 
14.76 

14.38 
14.93 

8.50 
10.15 

2.73 
2.92 
2.92 
3.11 

FUEL CLAUSE AND ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY SURCHARGE 
The rates specified herein are subject to the Fuel Clause set forth on Sheet No. 24 of this Tariff. Said 
Fuel Clause shall be applied to the kilowatt-hours consumed by each lighting unit within the billing period, 
determined in accordance with the table contained in the Standard Rider "Kilowatt-hours Consumed by 
Street Lighting Units" set forth on Sheet No. 23-A of this Tariff. The rates specified herein are also 
subject to the Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge set forth on sheet No. 23-K of this Tariff. 

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
1. Overhead Service. The above rates contemplate installation on an existing pole in Company's 

system. If the location of an existing pole is not suitable for the installation of a lighting unit, the 
Company will extend its secondary conductor one span and install an additional pole for the support 
of such unit. If still further poles or conductors are required to extend service to the lighting unit, the 
customer will be required to make a non-refundable cash advance equal to the installed cost of such 
further facilities. 

2. Underground Service. In all areas other than the downtown section of the City of Louisville 
designated by City ordinance as an underground district, the Company will provide a normal 
installation consisting of a direct buried cable connection of not more than 200 feet per unit. If 
additional facilities or expenditures are required, including any additional cost to break pavement or 
remove rock, the customer shall make a non-refundable cash advance equivalent to the ~{\_cess 
costs. Company may decline to install equipment and provide servi~ul:let@l\lqR\f'~~t>t¥~&r1Ye~ by 
Company unsuitable for underground installation. o~~FECTIVE 
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