Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 19 P. S. C. of Ky. Electric No. 5

1

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE

PSL **Public Street Lighting Service**

APPLICABLE

In all territory served.

AVAILABILITY

Available to municipal, county, state and Federal governments, including divisions thereof, and other bodies politic which have the authority to levy and collect general taxes, for the lighting of public streets and roads, public parks and other outdoor locations open to and reserved for general public use.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

This rate schedule covers electric lighting service to Company-owned and maintained street lighting equipment as hereinafter described. Service under this rate schedule will be available on an automatically controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4,000 hours per year, and only to the types of lighting units specified herein.

RATES

Rate Per Month Per Unit				
Type of Unit	Installed	Installed		
	Prior to	After		
Overhead Service	Jan. 1, 1991	Dec. 31, 1990		
Mercury Vapor				
100 Watt	\$ 5.92	\$ -0-		
175 Watt	6.90	8.58		
250 Watt	7.82	9.60		
400 Watt	9.31	11.49		
400 Watt (underground pole)	13.54	-0-		
1000 Watt	17.18	20.69		
	(7.10	20.09		
High Pressure Sodium Vapor	¢ 7.00	¢ 7.00		
100 Watt	\$ 7.08	\$ 7.08		
150 Watt	8.46	8.46		
250 Watt	10.10	10.10		
400 Watt	10.44	10.44		
1000 Watt	-0-	23.74	3	
Underground Service				
Mercury Vapor			1	
100 Watt - Top Mounted	\$ 9.70	\$11.98		
175 Watt - Top Mounted	10.58	12.97		
175 Watt	14.39	20.49		
250 Watt	15.35	21.51		
400 Watt	18.01	23.40		
400 Watt on State of Ky. Pole	10.56	-0-	- 1	
High Pressure Sodium Vapor	10.00	0		
70 Watt - Top Mounted	\$10.28	\$10.28		
100 Watt - Top Mounted	10.66	10.66	1	
	-0-	15.76		
150 Watt - Top Mounted	18.47	18.47		
150 Watt				
250 Watt	19.54	19.54	dania 1	
250 Watt on State of Ky. Pole	9.92	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS	ROISSION	
400 Watt	20.86	20.88 KENTUCKY		
1000 Watt	-0-	48.55FFECTIVE		
Incandescent	A 784100			
1500 Lumen	\$ 7.91 \\CF	LLED\$ MAY 0 1 2003		
6000 Lumen	10.34	1-0- 0 T		
	10.00	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR	5:011	
	JAN	2004 SECTION 9 (1)	5011	
		BY " Chanter U. Jor-		
te of Issue: May 13, 2003 Inceling First Revision of Original Sheet No. 19 Original Sheet No. 19	y a A	Date Friedines May) H 2003	
Original Sheet No. 19 X View Land And				
ued November 11, 2002 Michael S. Bear Vice President				
Michael S. Beer, Vice President				

Date Can Issued November 11, 2002

Michael S. Beer, Vice President Louisville, Kentucky Issued Pursuant to K.P.S.C. Order of 4/23/03 in Case No. 2003-00434

Third Revision of Original Sheet No. 20 P. S. C. of Ky. Electric No. 5

	F. S. C. OI NY. Electric No. 3	
STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE	PSL	
Public Street Lighting Service (Continued)		
Descriptive Lighting Service	Poto Por Month Por Linit	
Decorative Lighting Service	Rate Per Month Per Unit	
Fixtures Acorn with Decorative Basket		
70 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$14.19	
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	14.76	
100 Waterlight ressure couldn't	14.70	
8-Sided Coach		
70 Watt High Pressure Sodium	14.38	
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	14.93	
Poles		
10' Smooth	8.50	
10' Fluted	10.15	
_		
Bases Old Town/Manchester	2.73	
Chesapeake/Franklin	2.73	
Jefferson/Westchester	2.92	
Norfolk/Essex	3.11	
NOTOIN LOSEX	0.11	
FUEL CLAUSE AND ENVIRONMENTAL COST RE	COVERY SURCHARGE	
	el Clause set forth on Sheet No. 24 of this Tariff. Said	
	consumed by each lighting unit within the billing period,	
	ed in the Standard Rider "Kilowatt-hours Consumed by	
	B-A of this Tariff. The rates specified herein are also	
subject to the Environmental Cost Recovery Surch	harge set forth on sheet No. 23-K of this Tariff.	
SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS		
	mplate installation on an existing pole in Company's	
system. If the location of an existing pole is	s not suitable for the installation of a lighting unit, the	
Company will extend its secondary conductor	one span and install an additional pole for the support	

- system. If the location of an existing pole is not suitable for the installation of a lighting unit, the Company will extend its secondary conductor one span and install an additional pole for the support of such unit. If still further poles or conductors are required to extend service to the lighting unit, the customer will be required to make a non-refundable cash advance equal to the installed cost of such further facilities.
- 2. <u>Underground Service</u>. In all areas other than the downtown section of the City of Louisville designated by City ordinance as an underground district, the Company will provide a normal installation consisting of a direct buried cable connection of not more than 200 feet per unit. If additional facilities or expenditures are required, including any additional cost to break pavement or remove rock, the customer shall make a non-refundable cash advance equivalent to the excess costs. Company may decline to install equipment and provide service thereta in Version of KENTUCKY Company unsuitable for underground installation.

Date of Issue: May 13, 2003 Canceling Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 20 Issued November 11, 2002

Issued By men

EXECUDATE Effective May 1, 2003

MAY 0 1 2003

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Michael S. Beer, Vice President Louisville, Kentucky Issued Pursuant to K.P.S.C. Order of 4/23/03 in Case No. 2003-00434